RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE SPECIAL ELECTION TO FILL THE VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF COUNCILMEMBER FOR DISTRICT 2 HELD WITHIN THE CITY OF FRESNO ON AUGUST 13, 2019.

WHEREAS, On August 13, 2019, there was a special election to fill the vacancy in the office of Councilmember for District 2 held in the City of Fresno pursuant to Section 1400 of the Charter of the City of Fresno; and

WHEREAS, the Council has met at the hour of 9:00 a.m. on August 22, 2019, at its usual meeting place to declare the results of such election; and

WHEREAS, the County Clerk of Fresno County has canvassed the returns of the special election and has prepared and presented to the Council a certified abstract of such returns setting forth the results of such election.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Fresno as follows:

- 1. The certified statement of votes cast heretofore presented to this Council by the County Clerk of Fresno County is accepted and adopted as the official canvass of the returns of the August 13, 2019, special election to fill the vacancy in the office of Councilmember for District 2 held in the City of Fresno, and the Council finds, determines, and declares the results of the returns of the election as follows:
  - (a) The whole number of votes cast in the City, the names of the persons voted for, and for what office each person was voted for, are as set forth

Date Adopted:
Date Approved:
Effective Date:
City Attorney Approval:

Resolution No.

in the attached certified abstract (Exhibit A), which is on file with the City Clerk and herby made a part hereto as if fully set forth herein.

2. MIKE KARBASSI, having recei	ved the majority of votes cast for the office
of Councilmember for District 2, is hereby de	clared elected to that office.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF FRESNO ) ss. CITY OF FRESNO )	: * * * * *
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the resolution was adopted by the Council of the on the day of  AYES : NOES : ABSENT :	
ABSTAIN:  Mayor Approval:  Mayor Approval/No Return:  Mayor Veto:  Council Override Vote:	, 2019
	YVONNE SPENCE, MMC CRM City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DOUGLAS T. SLOAN City Attorney	By: Deputy
By: Raj Singh Badhesha Date Senior Deputy City Attorney	
Attachment: Exhibit A - Certified Abstract	